South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:06:36 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3919 General Bill, By J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 42-15-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Workers' Compensation and the
requirement that fees for attorneys and physicians and charges of hospitals for services under Title 42 are subject to the
approval of the Workers' Compensation Commission, so as to delete certain provisions, including the criminal offense and
penalties, to provide a procedure for obtaining fees or charges, and to establish a civil penalty which may be imposed upon
attorneys, physicians, or hospitals who repeatedly and wilfully charge fees in excess of the Commission's guidelines.

04/13/89
04/13/89
05/17/89
05/31/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/01/89
06/01/89
06/01/89
01/10/90
01/24/90
02/07/90
03/07/90
03/07/90
03/07/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-44
Objection by Rep. J. Rogers HJ-59

Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-59

Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 6/25/89
Amended HJ-35

Objection by Rep. Hodges HJ-36

Read second time HJ-36

Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-60

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 31, 1990 HJ-57
Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 1, 1990 HJ-3

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-66

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Page 1 of 1



