

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3919 General Bill, By J.C. Hearn

A Bill to amend Section 42-15-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Workers' Compensation and the requirement that fees for attorneys and physicians and charges of hospitals for services under Title 42 are subject to the approval of the Workers' Compensation Commission, so as to delete certain provisions, including the criminal offense and penalties, to provide a procedure for obtaining fees or charges, and to establish a civil penalty which may be imposed upon attorneys, physicians, or hospitals who repeatedly and wilfully charge fees in excess of the Commission's guidelines.

04/13/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
04/13/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-31
05/17/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-44
05/31/89	House	Objection by Rep. J. Rogers HJ-59
05/31/89	House	Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-59
06/01/89	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until 6/25/89
06/01/89	House	Amended HJ-35
06/01/89	House	Objection by Rep. Hodges HJ-36
06/01/89	House	Read second time HJ-36
01/10/90	House	Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-60
01/24/90	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, January 31, 1990 HJ-57
02/07/90	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 1, 1990 HJ-3
03/07/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-66
03/07/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
03/07/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18